



SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1273 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 6, line 6, delete "food" and insert "**innkeeper's**".
- 2 Page 6, line 7, delete "and beverage".
- 3 Page 7, line 22, delete "admission" and insert "**admissions**".
- 4 Page 7, line 25, delete "admission" and insert "**admissions**".
- 5 Page 9, line 19, delete "admission" and insert "**admissions**".
- 6 Page 9, line 22, delete "admission" and insert "**admissions**".
- 7 Page 9, line 26, delete "admission" and insert "**admissions**".
- 8 Page 9, line 30, delete "admission" and insert "**admissions**".
- 9 Page 9, line 36, delete "admission" and insert "**admissions**".
- 10 Page 9, line 38, delete "admission" and insert "**admissions**".
- 11 Page 9, line 42, delete "admission" and insert "**admissions**".
- 12 Page 11, line 24, delete "admission" and insert "**admissions**".
- 13 Page 11, line 26, delete "(C)" and insert "**(B)**".
- 14 Page 12, line 7, delete "\$1,500,000" and insert "**(\$1,500,000)**".
(Reference is to EHB 1273 as printed March 27, 2015.)

Senator HERSHMAN